
OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSION JUDGE, 

EAST DISTRICT, KARKARD0OMA COURTS, DELHI 

CORRIGENDUM 

In continuation of Order No. 6817-6830/Judl. Br/East/KKD/2022/Delhi dated 26.08.2022, 

it has been brought to the notice of undersigned that the Notification F. No. 61(313) DD 

(CPUDWCD 2013/Vol.Il1/28784-816 dated 25.10.2018 of Govt. of NCT of Delhi, specified the 

Court of ASI-06, East Distuict, Karkardooma Courts, as designated Court to deal exclusively with 

the cases relating to trial of offences against children or of violation of Child right for the National 

Capital Teitory of Delhi in addition to already notified Court to Additional Sessions Judge-01. In 

view of the above-mentioned Notification, the withdrawal/transfer of cases mentioned in the ist 

attached as Annexure 'A' from the Court of Sh. Hasan Anzar, ASJ-06/Special Judge (POCSO) are 

hereby withhold. 

The withdrawal/transfer of cases mentioned in the list attached as Annexure 'B' which are 

on the stage of Order/Judgment in the Court of Sh. Hasan Anzar, ASJ-06/Special Judge (POCSO) 

are also hereby withhold. 

To ensure the equal pendency of Cases in the POCSO Courts, in pursuance of directions 

as contained in the Posting/Transfer Order No. 23/G-/Gaz-IA/DHC/2022 dated 24.08.2022 of the 

Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi, the cases mentioned in the list attached at Annexure 'C" 

are hereby withdrawn from the Court of Sh. Hasan Anzar, ASI-06/Special Judge (POCSO) and 

assigned/transferred to the Court of Sh. Satvir Singh Lamba, ASJ (SC-POCSO) for disposal in 

accordance with Law with immediate effect. 

(PEEPAK ÁGOTRA) 
PringpatDistrict& Sessions Judge 

East istrict, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi. 

N851-4864 Dated: 21lal2022 No. Judl. Br./East/KKD/2022/Delhi 

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:- 

The Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi. 

The Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi. 

The Judicial Officer Concerned.
2. 
3. 
4. Officer In-charge, Computer Branch, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi. 
5. The A.o. (Judl./Branch Incharge, Computer Branch, Karkardooma Court to make necessary 

updation/entries of the transfer cases from the Transferor Court to Transferee Court 
The Branch In-charge, Copying Agency/Record Rooms, Karkardooma Court, Delhi. 

7. The Branch In-charge, Filing Section/General Branch, East District, Karkardooma Court, Delhi. 

The PRO/APRO, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi. 

6. 

8. 
The Secretary, Shahdara Bar Association, Karkardoonma Courts, Delhi with the request to 

display this Order on the Notice Board. 

10. The Secretary, DILSA, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi. 
11. The Website Committee, Karkardooma Courts and Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi 
12. The In-charge, Care Taking Branch, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi. 

13. The lR&I Section, East District, for uploading on LAYERS. 

14. PS to the undersigned. 

9. 

Principal District & Sessions Judge 
East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi. 



hAexe 
A 

Na. E, a 

Karker0rsa us, Set 

SC/2136/2016 STATE Vs BUNTY& OTHER Misc 
Appearance 
Misc 
Appearance 
Charge 
Charge 

01-10-2022 Mandawali 657/2014 

SC/272/2016 STATE s ARJUN 02.09.2022 Mandawali 348/2012 
2 

3 SC/281/2018 STATE Vs MANDEEP KUAMR ETC 03-09-2022 
15-09-2022 

Mandawali 1049/2014 

SC/591/2018 STATE Vs SHABNAM Mandawali 524/2017 
SC/470/2017 STATE Vs MITHILESH ANANDETC 09-11-2022 Prosecution Mandawali 09/2017 

Evidence 

hne0f/ 

Page 1 



SH. HASA ANZAR 
Sheet1 

Add. Sesskens Judo-06,Eas) 
Sepoiel Judge-POCSD AAct 

Room No. 9, 2nd Ploor 

Karkerdooma Courts, Deh! 

S. No. CASE NO. FIR NO. PS TITLE NDOH STAGE 

SCI427/2017 634/2014 MANDAWALI STATE VS. VASIM 26.08.2022 JUDGMENT 

2 SC/136/2018 605/2017 PANDAV NAGAR STATE Vs. SAKIR @ GULLUJ 12.09.2022 JUDGMENT 

lmao 

Page 1 



A nmexeC 

SH. HABANANZAR 

Add. 9esskons Judge-06, Ea6t) 

Sepoil Judgye-POCS0 Act 

Room No. 9, 2nd Floor 

rkardooma Courts, Delh! 

MISC CRL/25/2020 URMILA MISHRA Vs STATE ORS Misc/ Appearancee 
Miscl Appearance Mandawali 

Misc/ Appearance Marndawali 

Miscl AppearanceSHAKARPUR 

29-08-2022 
SC/965/2022 STATE VS SHIVANI 07.10.2022 246/2022 
SC/963/2022 
SC/1212/2022

STATE VS UMED RAJPUT 23.09.2022 382/2022 
STATE VS ANKIT KUMAR 18.10.2022 302/2020 

Anlmao/ 

Page 1 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

